Dyddiad/Date: 21st January 2019

Mr Mark Banahan request-541731-39ecee1b@whatdotheyknow.com

(01639) 683312 (01639) 684363

fOIA.Requests@wales.nhs.uk

Ref: 19-A-001

Corporate Administration ABM Headquarters 1 Talbot Gateway Baglan Port Talbot, SA12 7BR

Dear Mr Banahan,

I refer to your Freedom of Information Act Request acknowledged by ourselves on 4th January 2019. Your request sought information relating to hospital meals. Your questions are set out below:

Please can you provide data on the number of meals served in hospitals in the area covered by your local health board on a:

1) Daily basis

Daily Average (rounded to nearest whole meal)

Site	Meals
Princess of Wales	1,471
Maesteg	88
Singleton	999
Morriston	2,428
Neath Port Talbot	581
Gorseinon	132
Glanrhyd	148
Cefn Coed	132
Tonna	130
Llwyneryr	10
Total	6,119

2) Annual basis

Site	Meals
Princess of Wales	537,058
Maesteg	32,197
Singleton	364,587
Morriston	886,254
Neath Port Talbot	212,171
Gorseinon	48,179
Glanrhyd	53,872
Cefn Coed	48,132
Tonna	47,386
Llwyneryr	3,509
Total	2,233,345

I hope this information is helpful. If you require anything further please contact us at <u>FOIA.Requests@wales.nhs.uk</u>.

Under the terms of the Health Board's Freedom of Information policy, individuals seeking access to recorded information held by the Health Board are entitled to request internal review of the handling of their requests. If you would like to complain about the Health Board's handling of your request please contact me directly at the address below or register your complaint via FOIA.Requests@wales.nhs.uk.

If after Internal Review you remain dissatisfied you are also entitled to refer the matter to the information commissioner at the Information Commissioner's Office (Wales), 2nd Floor, Churchill House, Churchill Way, Cardiff, CF10 2HH. Telephone Number: 029 2067 8400.

Yours sincerely

Pam Wenger

Director of Corporate Governance

P. a. weryer